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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

 
Atlántico. Tabla de mortalidad 1993 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

    Hombres     
0 0,02206 0,028440 100.000 2.844 97.759 6.883.133 68,83 0,96460 a/

1 a 4 0,00110 0,015400 97.156 1.496 384.543 6.785.374 69,84 0,99060 b/

5 a 9 0,00045 0,002220 95.660 212 477.768 6.400.832 66,91 0,99759 
10 a 14 0,00052 0,002610 95.447 249 476.614 5.923.063 62,06 0,99546 
15 a 19 0,00130 0,006480 95.198 617 474.449 5.446.449 57,21 0,99125 
20 a 24 0,00222 0,011030 94.581 1.043 470.299 4.972.000 52,57 0,98831 
25 a 29 0,00249 0,012360 93.538 1.156 464.801 4.501.701 48,13 0,98702 
30 a 34 0,00274 0,013600 92.382 1.256 458.769 4.036.900 43,70 0,98531 
35 a 39 0,00318 0,015800 91.126 1.440 452.029 3.578.131 39,27 0,98137 
40 a 44 0,00435 0,021500 89.686 1.928 443.609 3.126.102 34,86 0,97828 
45 a 49 0,00444 0,021950 87.758 1.926 433.972 2.682.493 30,57 0,97048 
50 a 54 0,00759 0,037260 85.831 3.198 421.162 2.248.521 26,20 0,95079 
55 a 59 0,01272 0,061630 82.633 5.093 400.435 1.827.359 22,11 0,92546 
60 a 64 0,01849 0,088290 77.541 6.846 370.588 1.426.924 18,40 0,88642 
65 a 69 0,03047 0,141320 70.695 9.991 328.496 1.056.336 14,94 0,82805 
70 a 74 0,04654 0,207620 60.704 12.603 272.012 727.840 11,99 0,75185 
75 a 79 0,07113 0,299300 48.101 14.397 204.512 455.829 9,48 0,55134 c/

80 y + 0,13411 1,000000 33.704 33.704 251.317 251.317 7,46  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0 = 0,2119 4K1 = 1,2721  
 

Mujeres  
 

0 0,01644 0,02139 100.000 2.139 98.343 7.443.585 74,44 0,97232 a/

1 a 4 0,00095 0,01410 97.861 1.380 387.815 7.345.243 75,06 0,99141 b/

5 a 9 0,00035 0,00176 96.481 170 481.981 6.957.428 72,11 0,99831 
10 a 14 0,00032 0,00161 96.311 155 481.169 6.475.446 67,23 0,99792 
15 a 19 0,00051 0,00256 96.156 246 480.166 5.994.277 62,34 0,99709 
20 a 24 0,00065 0,00327 95.910 314 478.767 5.514.111 57,49 0,99630 
25 a 29 0,00083 0,00413 95.597 395 476.995 5.035.345 52,67 0,99535 
30 a 34 0,00104 0,00517 95.202 492 474.778 4.558.349 47,88 0,99354 
35 a 39 0,00156 0,00775 94.709 734 471.712 4.083.571 43,12 0,98935 
40 a 44 0,00273 0,01357 93.976 1.275 466.689 3.611.859 38,43 0,98519 
45 a 49 0,00324 0,01607 92.700 1.490 459.777 3.145.169 33,93 0,97746 
50 a 54 0,00591 0,02912 91.211 2.656 449.413 2.685.392 29,44 0,96362 
55 a 59 0,00897 0,04385 88.555 3.883 433.065 2.235.979 25,25 0,94645 
60 a 64 0,01316 0,06369 84.671 5.393 409.875 1.802.915 21,29 0,91884 
65 a 69 0,02103 0,09982 79.279 7.914 376.609 1.393.040 17,57 0,88070 
70 a 74 0,03039 0,14095 71.365 10.059 331.678 1.016.430 14,24 0,81727 
75 a 79 0,05263 0,23136 61.306 14.184 271.071 684.752 11,17 0,60413 c/

80 y + 0,11391 1,00000 47.122 47.122 413.681 413.681 8,78  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0 = 0,2252 4K1 = 1,3700  


